Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Maestro Associates, LLC			
Stuart Wertzberger	Internal Address: Suite 400			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2711 Centerville Road			
Execution Date(s) 12/15/2008				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington			
Joint Research Agreement	State: _Delaware			
Government Interest Assignment	-			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19808			
Other Corrective Assignment (see addendum) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
11/973,261 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1			
Name: leffrey M. Welnick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:Wolff & Samson PC	+ 10100			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:One Boland Drive	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: West Orange	8. Payment Information			
State:NJ Zipozo52				
Phone Numbers ₇₃₋₃₂₅₋₁₅₀₀				
Fax Number: 973-325-1501	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: jweinick@wolffsamson.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Amily 22				
Signature	<u>δ//ο/ ΔΟ (Ο</u>			
Joseph G. Fenske	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Wolff & Samson PC 8/10/2010 2:58:47 PM PAGE 4/011 Fax Server

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT
---------------	-------------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N	ame Execution Date			
Stuart Wertzberger	12/15/2008			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maestro Associates, LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road		
Internal Address	Suite 400		
City:	Willmington Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	+ 197328 1 11973261	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(973)530-2230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

9735302030

Email:

bhennessey@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Hennessey **Address Line 1:** One Boland Drive

Wolff & Samson PC 8/10/2010 2:58:47 PM PAGE 5/011 Fax Server

Assignment rage 2 of 2

Address Line 2: Wolff & Samson PC

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12202-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian E. Hennessey

Signature: /Brian E. Hennessey/

Date: 01/26/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Double Patent Poker Assignment#page1.tif

source=Double Patent Poker Assignment#page2.tif

source=Double Patent Poker Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT779008

Receipt Date:

01/26/2009

Fee Amount:

\$40

3/011

Appln. No. 11/973,261

Addendum to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Box 3:

The present assignment recordation is being filed in order to record a corrected assignment and to request correction of recordation data for U.S. Patent Application No. 11/973, 261 currently recorded at reel/frame 022153/0664.

On January 6, 2009 an assignment transferring ownership of U.S. Application No. 11/973,261 from sole inventor Stuart Wertzberger to Maestro Associates, LLC was filed electronically with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The assignment document and the assignment recordation data entered electronically contained the following errors:

The Title of the Invention on the assignment document was incorrectly identified as "Double Patent Poker."

The city of the receiving party entered in the electronic patent assignment coversheet was misspelled "Willmington,"

The Application Number of the application to be assigned was incorrectly identified in the electronic patent assignment coversheet as "11/973,281."

Applicants herewith submit a corrected assignment document and a copy of the electronic patent assignment cover sheet with the following corrections:

The incorrect Title of the Invention on the assignment document listed as "Double Patent Poker" is stricken and the correct Title of the Invention is identified as "Double Button Poker." This correction has been initialed and dated by the party conveying the interest, namely, Stuart Wertzberger in accordance with MPEP §323.

The incorrectly identified city of the receiving party on the electronic patent assignment cover sheet listed as "Willmington" is stricken and the correct city of the receiving party is identified as "Wilmington."

The incorrectly identified Application Number of the application to be assigned on the electronic patent assignment cover sheet listed as "11/973,281" is stricken and the correct Application Number of the application to be assigned is identified as "11/973,261." The Application Number of the application to be assigned is correctly identified as "11/973,261" on the assignment document.

1239380

REEL: 024818 FRAME: 0747

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 12102.0002				
This is an As	this is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (okeck all that apply): 2 United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
Þ	Foreign rights, title and interest in t			
23	United States Patent Application Se	rjal No. 11/973,281		
	Date of Execution: October 4,	2007 Date of Filing: October 5. 200	77	
ㅂ	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(2).			
<u> </u>	International (PGI) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.		
13	Other (specify)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Title of the I	nventian			
1	ATENT POKER	<i>(</i>		
Done	SLE BUTTON POP	KER 80 7/11/2010		
Inventors (81				
	Name	Address		
Stuart Wed	ZDerger	12541 Macetro Court, San Olego, Californi	la 92130	
ļ				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				
			·	
 _				
				
ļ				
<u> </u>				
latignes				
	Name	Address		
Mecatro Ass	ociates, LLC	2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, DE 19808		
	[Page 1 of 3]			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Dooket No. 12107-9992

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented contain now and useful improvements in the invention identified obove and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hardnafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and relaable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby eximowledged;

We hereby essign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and inserest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Perant of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said increation, and in and to any and all relatest and reaxtesimations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits according of to doorse to us with respect to the filing of applications for parants or securing of potents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assigner;

And we hereby antiportes and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Potent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignes, as assignes of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign parants, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for parent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Latters Parant which may be granted for my aforesald invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own superse.

Inventors' Signatures (if Noterization is desired, do not sign kers and proceed to next page,

Name	Signature/De	te
Stuart Wertzbarger	hot wirels	***
		<u> </u>
·		
		
		·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

	<u> </u>	

(Page 2 of 3)

•	ights, Title and Intere le inventors; single as:			
	<u>Notarization</u> [Alchangh -assertancion is not seconsory, it will be considered prime facia arbitenes of execution persuant to 35 LLEC, 241.]			
Executed this (S	day of December	in the year 2006		
State of CACEPRNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO		(Signatur	VANESSA V. MENDOZA COMULE 1797811	
Sefore me pursuitally appeared		s act and deed and also re — An the year	See Ones COMMY He Come Eth. Met 10, 2012 presented that he or-she is quitherized to 2008	
	Vosensei	Varas	sta V. Madiza	
Executed this at	day of	, în che year		
State of		Oldwern	re of Inventor)	
County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego execute the same this		e act and does and elso re in the year	gresonted that he or she is authorized to	
Executed this	Gay of	in the year	ary Public	
at -				
State of		(Steratu	ru of Inventor)	
County of Refore me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and doed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to				
ecocute the same this	day of	In the year		
		(316)	(67) * 120(17)	
				